
 

 

Marton Activity Centre 
FEE SCHEDULE  

(please note these fees are subject to regular review)  

New fee Schedule starts as of the 22nd of July 2019  

Fee Type  
 

Details  
 

Amount 
 Enrolment Fee Annual Fee Charged per child New Enrolments  Re-enrolments   
$45.00 

Early Bird Re- Enrolment fee for re-enrolling Children Re-enrolment forms must be in by the due day, Friday 18 October 2019   
$25.00 

Permanent Booking Morning Session   $15.50  Afternoon Session   $23.00 Casual Booking  Morning Session  $17.50  Afternoon Session   $25.00 Late Payment Fee Charged for late payment of fees  $20.00 Early Drop-off Fee/ Late Collection Fee Charged in increments of 10 minutes or part thereof   $20.00 per 10 minutes or part thereof Non-attendance Fee   Charged if the centre is not notified of your child’s absence  $30.00 
No Pre-arranged attendance fee A fee will be charged to families when their perspective children arrive at MAC without a booking 

 

$15.00 
 


